· Rates of people joining
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Top:  number of recruits per year

Mid top: Mean SRS received per cohort

Mid bot: Total SRS received per cohort

Bottom: Rate of data received
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During the first three years of the project (91-93) recruitment increased per year, to peak in 93.  A renewed recruitment drive in 98/99 resulted in a secondary increase.  There was a steady loss of mail contact (bad mail) with time.  Honorary people were those included on mail lists for various reasons.  People who wrote in but showed no further interest were mainly encountered at the beginning of the project.  People who paid for kits, but then never sent in any data varied in proportion but were always there.  The proportion of atlassers increased towards the end of the project, but not so the proportion of experts (>50 SRS).
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Based on the mean number of SRS submitted per cohort, the most productive atlassers were recruited before and during the first year of atlassing.  Correcting these data (based on 1991, by dividing by the number of years’ atlassing remaining) showed that early recruitment was most productive, with a minor increase from 96-98, when presumably only those with a real interest joined the project.

Based on the total number of SRS submitted per cohort, the most productive atlassers were those recruited during the first three years - and prior to - of the project. Corrected data (based on 1991, by dividing by the number of years’ atlassing remaining) show only 1998 to approach the level of atlassing experienced during these years.
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The number of SRS received per month showed a linear increase during 1991-92 and then experienced an erratic pattern of highs and lows.  The low period of 94 was when the scientific officer was in Europe.  The high spikes tend to occur after the release of newsletters, Interim Distribution Maps, Field Guides and other communications.  In general though, while the pattern fluctuated the peaks show a general increase until 97, followed by a flattening off and a steep final increase.  The quarterly running average shows a similar pattern, although the flattening off is during 96 and the increase commences a little earlier in 1999.
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data

		Rate of data income

		date		srs				total

		Aug-91		14						14

		Sep-91		69		27.6666666667				83

		Oct-91		41						124

		Nov-91		54						178

		Dec-91		137		77.3333333333				315

		Jan-92		86						401

		Feb-92		167						568

		Mar-92		101		118				669

		Apr-92		159						828

		May-92		193						1021

		Jun-92		162		171.3333333333				1183

		Jul-92		148						1331

		Aug-92		430						1761

		Sep-92		388		322				2149

		Oct-92		355						2504

		Nov-92		250						2754

		Dec-92		242		282.3333333333				2996

		Jan-93		336						3332

		Feb-93		313						3645

		Mar-93		301		316.6666666667				3946

		Apr-93		225						4171

		May-93		485						4656

		Jun-93		262		324				4918

		Jul-93		381						5299

		Aug-93		416						5715

		Sep-93		374		390.3333333333				6089

		Oct-93		485						6574

		Nov-93		310						6884

		Dec-93		140		311.6666666667				7024

		Jan-94		238						7262

		Feb-94		217						7479

		Mar-94		119		191.3333333333				7598

		Apr-94		270						7868

		May-94		215						8083

		Jun-94		189		224.6666666667				8272

		Jul-94		303						8575

		Aug-94		531						9106

		Sep-94		466		433.3333333333				9572

		Oct-94		496						10068

		Nov-94		664						10732

		Dec-94		355		505				11087

		Jan-95		477						11564

		Feb-95		346						11910

		Mar-95		385		402.6666666667				12295

		Apr-95		519						12814

		May-95		349						13163

		Jun-95		317		395				13480

		Jul-95		354						13834

		Aug-95		450						14284

		Sep-95		578		460.6666666667				14862

		Oct-95		749						15611

		Nov-95		514						16125

		Dec-95		417		560				16542

		Jan-96		312						16854

		Feb-96		485						17339

		Mar-96		577		458				17916

		Apr-96		545						18461

		May-96		615						19076

		Jun-96		422		527.3333333333				19498

		Jul-96		535						20033

		Aug-96		808						20841

		Sep-96		782		708.3333333333				21623

		Oct-96		721						22344

		Nov-96		520						22864

		Dec-96		409		550				23273

		Jan-97		495						23768

		Feb-97		409						24177

		Mar-97		854		586				25031

		Apr-97		494						25525

		May-97		551						26076

		Jun-97		411		485.3333333333				26487

		Jul-97		416						26903

		Aug-97		487						27390

		Sep-97		740		547.6666666667				28130

		Oct-97		562						28692

		Nov-97		531						29223

		Dec-97		377		490				29600

		Jan-98		355						29955

		Feb-98		479						30434

		Mar-98		628		487.3333333333				31062

		Apr-98		781						31843

		May-98		557						32400

		Jun-98		872		736.6666666667				33272

		Jul-98		423						33695

		Aug-98		664						34359

		Sep-98		679		588.6666666667				35038

		Oct-98		794						35832

		Nov-98		641						36473

		Dec-98		680		705				37153

		Jan-99		605						37758

		Feb-99		649						38407

		Mar-99		787		680.3333333333				39194

		Apr-99		787						39981

		May-99		624						40605

		Jun-99		728		713		696.6666666667		41333

		Jul-99		523						41856

		Aug-99		765						42621

		Sep-99		800		696		696.4444444444		43421

		Oct-99		499						43920

		Nov-99		1002						44922

		Dec-99		391		630.6666666667		679.8888888889		45313

		Jan-00		579						45892

		Feb-00		778						46670

		Mar-00		752		703		676.5555555556		47422

		Apr-00		959						48381

		May-00		418						48799

		Jun-00		830		735.6666666667		689.7777777778		49629

		Jul-00		939						50568

		Aug-00		726						51294

		Sep-00		739		801.3333333333		746.6666666667		52033

		Oct-00		1377						53410

		Nov-00		952						54362
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		Jan-01		840						56220
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